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211 FIREFIGHTER TRANSFERS
The following members are transferred to the units indicated, effective 0900 hours, December 7, 2024.
From To From To
Firefighter Engine Engine Firefighter Engine Ladder
Tonycee Sumowuo 82 5 Dylan T. Urcinoli 40 35
Mario Noriega Jr. 39 21 Thomas F. McKenna 73 42
Matthew J. Lombardi 243 40 Michael Danz Lopez 73 42
Levern Williams Jr. 211 47 Gregory L. Gagliardo 53 43
Alvi Alamgir 206 54 John J. Hamilton 271 43
Christopher R. Montero 52 60 Christopher O. Reilly 285 45
Brian T. Mackiewicz 65 68 Peter J. Neubauer 81 46
Frank N. Ciappina Il 228 76 James A. Kelly IlI 94 48
Derrick K. Romano 52 79 Jose R. Valdez 94 48
Robert M. Yuli 230 152 Erica Mazurkiewicz 68 49
Timothy P. McCormick 245 152 Lorenzo Mahmod 38 51
Daniel J. Boston 28 201 Nicholas Warholak 91 51
Stephanie S. Kubicek Varadi 54 207 Brian Kolb 308 54
James D. Hernon 332 228 Kristen DeRop 324 58
Elton Rodriguez 259 245 Julian M. Carney 43 59
Stephen R. Madurski 15 289 Emir A. Yigit 226 76
Janelle M. Reif 326 297 Joseph A. Lynch 221 76
Brendan R. Finnerty 326 301 Robert T. Drake 220 77
Anthony M. Gallo 10 310 John J. Hammel IV 33 80
Kevin K. Owens 310 315 Devon J. Shea 161 81
Joshua R. Faeger 35 320 James J. Newman 24 101
Jhon ldarraga 313 325 Charles Ji 219 102
Sean M. Cullen 290 329 Patrick J. Fava 221 104
Frank N. Santamaria 230 332 Alex R. Arias 225 107
Engine Ladder Daniel A. Zimmermann 225 107
Daniel S. Campana 230 8 Kevin A. Brauer 39 109
Glorinette Cantres 240 8 Bryan D. Hoyos 207 110
Dylan P. Boesch 33 9 Luke J. Miller 277 112
Vincent J. Lopes 33 9 Michael S. Canny 201 114
Jet R. Egyud 276 12 Daniel F. Machuca 33 114
Joseph M. Sbarra 243 12 Charles F. Hess 71 116
Michael J. Lazaro 236 16 Johnny R. Garcia 67 117
Andrew F. Ramos 43 17 Raheem A. Hassan 235 118
Gavin |. Gonzalez 60 17 Steven T. Miller 231 120
Dariell Minyety-Berroa 50 19 Hector L. Bonilla 214 121
Christopher M. Cavuto 80 23 Richard W. Palase 220 122
Daniel J. Rodriguez 28 30 Kelvin C. Baptiste 234 123
Vincent D. Hogan Jr. 82 31 Dominique B. Jean 234 123
Michael B. Cecilio 305 31 Brandon Jones 226 124
Brian M. Cicero 75 33 Robert J. Vogt 65 125
Michael G. Brogan 75 33 Christopher J. Oliver 303 126
Michael Maiz Jr. 28 33 Emmanuel J. McKenna 268 127
Michael N. Bonomo 167 33 Brendan McCarthy 298 127
Jeffrey M. Shaw 84 34 Christian J. Schumacher 34 127
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Firefighter

Matthew P. Gervasi
Tara V. lannotti
Andrew K. Brennan
Francis D. O'Sullivan
Robert J. Spencer
Sean P. Mahoney
Kevin Echeverry
Denis I. Ibanez
Richard A. Zanoni
John M. Conklin Jr.
Adam T. Colantoni
Kevin G. Conroy
Esmir D. Purisic

John W. Evans
Vincent T. Crispino
Matthew L. Gildersleeve
Michael V. Citera
Anthony T. Musumeci
Dong D. Yu

Daniel J. Palmieri
Frank Russo

Charles W. McMenamin
James M. DeMartinis
Matthew E. Morgan
Anthony V. Sotira
Luke D. Minardi
Shane M. Kimple

Ariel D. Gutierrez
Alessio lacono
Frank B. Nugent
Michael J. Nicoletti Jr.
Jeffrey J. Castano
Karl M. Hargett
Terrence Cottrell
Katherine M. Lapp
Enrique Fernandez
Jorge Sanchez Jr.
Juan A. Black Olaya
Mark A. Koldras
Leonardo Acquatico
Richard J. Hollywood
Salvatore J. DiLorenzo
Kevin Ensuncho
Andrew M. Luyando
Joseph W. Thomas
Dorian A. Baldari
Daniel A. Tyminski
Kyle A. Contino
Joseph A. Szot
Terrance D. Jonas
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From
Engine
236
323
280
280
275
264
58
291
285
294
217
281
281
281
155
247
309
304
313
317
317
24
157
332
332
332
233
Ladder
52
106
36
168
117
166
84
16
116
53
12
167
76
76
6
124
146
163
146
133
36
130
124

To
Ladder
127
129
132
132
133
134
135
140
142
143
147
147
147
147
147
147
159
162
164
165
165
167
170
175
175
175
176
Engine
3
3
3
16
21
40
54
62
64
70
90
96
151
156
160
206
229
235
240
259
263
292
292

By Order of:

Firefighter
Artur Podgorski
Terrance L. DeGannes

Joseph J. Alfredo
Michael J. McDougall
Salvatore Favata
John G. Hemsley
Michael A. Albino Jr.
James W. Corson
Kevin J. Pynn

Mark P. Rodriguez
Anthony Allocca
David A. Pacheco
James M. Devane
Michael R. Paresi
William G. LoPresti Jr.

Lukasz Grygiel
Christopher DeFiore
Ryan M. Massa
Matthew T. Kelly
Stephen B. Holliday

Mark E. Brigante
Mathew M. Tucker
John M. Tonner
Stephen J. Caglione
Michal Prokop
Marlin B. Byrne
David J. Franz
Marc Randazzo
Harold J. Gumb IV
Sean M. McCarthy
Joseph A. Proscia
Christopher M. Howard
Anthony J. Sanchez
John M. Guarisco
Darren F. Bould
Jason Shoemaker

Niko Negron

Peter J. DeMetropolis
Jarrett T. Brookins
Anthony R. Viverito
John O. Bernard
Timothy B. Mcguire

Paul F. Kunkel Jr.
Daniel R. Boucher

Ciaran F. Lowry

From
Ladder
108
103
Ladder
101
127
51
43
104
132
59
109
56
5
133
150
81
Engine
16
330
301
303
236
Ladder
119
106
54
54
11
142
158
158
105
111
122
157
54
170
113
154
SOC
E-165
M-6
Sqg-252
Sq-1
Sq-1
R-1
Ladder
7
138
Unit
MSU
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To
Engine
297
323
Ladder
33
48
52
53
83
84
130
137
137
151
157
164
170
SOC
E-44
M-6
M-9
Sqg-270
Sqg-288
SOC
E-44
E-274
M-1
M-1
M-1
M-6
M-9
M-9
S-1
Sg-8
Sg-8
Sqg-252
Sqg-270
Sqg-288
R-4
R-4
SOC
Sg-8
M-1
R-2
R-2
R-4
R-5
SOC
HazBatt
HazBatt
Ladder
40

Robert S. Tucker, Fire Commissioner

John M. Esposito, Chief of Department



